

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

No. 22-564

SCA EFiled: Jan 11 2023
05:31PM EST
Transaction ID 68866498

ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY,
ACE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Defendants Below, Petitioners,

v.

AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORPORATION, and
BELLCO DRUG CORPORATION,

Plaintiffs Below, Respondents.

PETITIONERS' REPLY

J. Zak Ritchie (WVSB #11705)

Counsel of Record

HISSAM FORMAN DONOVAN RITCHIE PLLC

P.O. Box 3983

Charleston, WV 25339

(681) 265-3802 *office*

(304) 982-8056 *fax*

zritchie@hfdrlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. The Antisuit Injunction Cannot Apply To The Delaware Actions Because The Circuit Court Failed To Make Any Relevant Findings Applicable To Those Actions.....	2
II. The Elements Of An Antisuit Injunction Cannot Be Satisfied As To The Delaware Actions.....	6
A. Equity Cannot Compel An Antisuit Injunction Because The Delaware Actions Were Not Filed For An Improper Purpose	6
B. ACE Will Suffer Substantial Prejudice If AmerisourceBergen Litigates Key Issues Of Insurance Coverage In Delaware While ACE’s Full Participation Is Enjoined.....	9
III. The Antisuit Injunction Improperly Applies To Entities Not Party To The West Virginia Action.....	12
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>ACE Am. Ins. Co. v. Rite Aid Corp.</i> , 270 A.3d 239 (Del. 2022)	2
<i>Acuity v. Masters Pharm., Inc.</i> , — N.E.3d —, 2022 WL 4086449 (Ohio Sept. 7, 2022).....	2
<i>BAE Sys. Tech. Sol. & Servs., Inc. v. Rep. of Korea’s Def. Acquisition Program Admin.</i> , 884 F.3d 463(4th Cir. 2018).....	4
<i>Laker Airways Ltd. V. Sabena, Belgian World Airlines</i> , 731 F.2d 909(D.C. Cir. 1984).....	3
<i>N. River Ins. Co. v. Mine Safety Appliances Co.</i> , 2013 WL 6713229 (Del. Ch. Dec. 20, 2013)	11
<i>S. States Co-op. Inc. v. Dailey</i> , 167 W. Va. 920, 930, 280 S.E.2d 821, (1981)	13
<i>St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. v. AmerisourceBergen Drug Corp.</i> , — W. Va. —, 868 S.E.2d 724 (2021)	<i>passim</i>
